1
P/N: PM1713 REV. 0.03, FEB. 08, 2012
MX30LF1208AA
MX30LF1208AA
 512M-bit NAND Flash Memory
2
P/N: PM1713 REV. 0.03, FEB. 08, 2012
MX30LF1208AA

MX30LF1208AA-XKI(*) x8 2.7V - 3.6 Volt 63-VFBGA(*) Industrial (-40 to 85°C)
* Advanced Information
2-1.	 ORDERING INFORMATION
        Part Name Description
OPERATING TEMPERATURE:
I:  Industrial  (-40°C to 85°C)
PACKAGE TYPE:
T: 48TSOP
XK: 0.8mm Ball Pitch, 0.45mm Ball Size and 1.0mm height of VFBGA
Package: Package: RoHS Compliant
GENERATION: (Tech. Code)
A
MODE:
A = Die#: 1, CE#: 1, R/B#: 1, Reserve: 0
  MX  30   L   F   12   08  A   A  - T      I    x
CLASSIFICATION:
F = SLC + Large Block
DENSITY:
12 = 512Mbit
VOLTAGE:
L = 2.7V to 3.6V
TYPE:
30 = NAND Flash
BRAND:
MX
OPTION CODE:
08 = x8
RESERVE
6
P/N: PM1713 REV. 0.03, FEB. 08, 2012
MX30LF1208AA
3.	PIN CONFIGURATIONS
48-TSOP
NC